

"  
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2005

POONAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, respondent has not entered appearance. One more chance is

granted to the respondent to appear and contest the suit. Four weeks' time is granted to file

vakalarnama.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master